FORM PTO-1584 RECORDATION FO	
(Rev. 8-93) IKADEMA OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/84)	RKS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
QUADRAM L.P.	Name: INTELLIGENT SYSTEMS CORPORATION
	Street Address: 4355 Shackleford Road Norcross, GA 30093
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
Nature of conveyance:	[] Individual(s) citizenship
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other:	[] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation-State <u>Georgia</u> [] Other:
Execution Date: December 2, 2005	If assignee is not domiciled in the Unites States, a domestic representative designation is attached [] yes [] no Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] yes [x] no
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): 1,373,588 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Trademark application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/trademarks involved: [1]
Louis T. Isaf WOMBLE CARLYLE SANDRIGE & RICE, PLLC P.O. Box 7037 Atlanta, Georgia 30357-0037 (404) 962-7523 (404) 870-8173 (fax)	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit Account Number: 09-0528 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The statement and signature.	
LOUIS T. ISAF	
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date or sheet, attachments, and document: [2]

DEC. 2.2005 9:51AM ISC

NO.724 P.2/2

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

Partnership, having a principal place of business at 4355 Shackleford Road, Norcross, GA 30093, has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Intelligent Systems Corporation, a Georgia Corporation, having a principal place of business at 4355 Shackleford Road, Norcross, GA 30093, its entire rights, title and interest which Quadram L.P. has or may have in and to the mark, QUADRAM, and in and to U.S. trademark registration no. 1,373,588 for "QUADSOFT". together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and together with the entire right, title and interest in and to any causes of action for infringement thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by Intelligent Systems Corporation for its own use, for its legal representatives and its assigns to the full end of the term for which said mark is or will be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Quadram L.P. had this assignment and sale not been made; this assignment being Nunc Pro Tunc December 31, 1997.

Quadram L.P.

Typed Name: J. Leland Strange

Its: President

WCSR 1694354v1

RECORDED: 12/02/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003236 FRAME: 0202